Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
P 11 × 7
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B65531, B65532, B65535, B65539, B65806

approx.
mm
µe Ordering code 1)
-D with center hole
-T with threaded sleeve
K1 25 ±3% 1.00 20 B65531D0025A001
40 ±3% 0.41 32 B65531D0040A001
M33 40 ±3% 0.64 32 B65531D0040A033
63 ±3% 0.38 50 B65531D0063A033
N48 100 ±3% 0.20 80 B65531D0100A048
160 ±3% 0.10 127 B65531+0160A048
250 ±3% 0.06 199 B65531+0250A048
400 ±5% 0.03 318 B65531D0400J048
Material AL value
nH
µe PV
W/set
Ordering code
-D with center hole
-W without center hole
M33 780 +30/–20% 620 B65531D0000R033
N48 1800 +30/–20% 1430 B65531D0000R048
N30 3500 +30/–20% 2560 B65531W0000R030
T38 7000 +40/–30% 5130 B65531W0000Y038
N87 2000 +30/–20% 1470 < 0.12 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B65531W0000R087
FPK0357-N
0.456.95 _
11
.3
0.
4
_
2.
3+
0.
4
9+
0.
4
ø2+0.1
ø4.7 0.2_
M1.4
s
6.
6
0.
2
4.
4+
0.
3
_
1) Replace the + by the code letter ”D“ or ”T“ for the required version.
B65531Core
P 11 × 7
查询"B65532B0000T001"供应商
3 09/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former

Pocan B3235® [E245249 (M)], LANXESS AG
a b
Figure Tube core Ordering code
∅ × length (mm) Material Color code
a 1.81 × 2.0 K1 yellow B65539C1003X001
a 1.81 × 2.7 K1 gray B65539C1002X001
a 1.81 × 2.7 N22 red B65539C1002X022
b 1.81 × 3.4 N22 green B65806C3001X022
B65539, B65806Accessories
P 11 × 7
查询"B65532B0000T001"供应商
6 09/06
Ferrites and accessories
Cautions and warnings
Mechanical stress and mounting